



BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED

REGISTERED & CORPORATE : 701 & 702, BHUMIRAJ COSTARICA,
PLOT 1 & 2, SECTOR - 18, SANPADA, NAVI MUMBAI - 400705

T : 022- 41840550 / 40037603

F : +91 22 27814204

E : sales@bluejethealthcare.com

CIN NO. : L99999MH1968PLC014154

May 27, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code (BSE): 544009	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: BLUEJET
--	--

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth quarter & Financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express and Navshakti on Monday, May 27, 2024 containing extracts of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth quarter & Financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Blue Jet Healthcare Limited**

SWETA
PODDAR

Digitally signed by
SWETA PODDAR
Date: 2024.05.27
11:56:58 +0530'

Ms. Sweta Poddar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(Membership No: F12287)

Unit I

3/2, Milestone, Kalyan Murbad Road, Village Varap, P.O. Box No. 5, Shahad-421 103, Tel.: 91 251 2280283 Fax: +91 251 2280567

Unit II

Plot No. B-12, C-4, E-2, MIDC, Industrial Area, Chemical Zone, Ambernath (W) 421501. Tel. : +91 8956363877/8956363878

Unit III

K-4/1, Additional MIDC Road, Mahad Industrial Area, Mahad- 402309, Tel.: + 91 22 2207 5307 / 6192 / 1691 Fax : +91 22 2207 0294

Myntra taps more Indian designers for Luxe

ANEES HUSSAIN
Bengaluru, May 26

FLIPKART-OWNED FASHION E-COMMERCE platform Myntra is pursuing a strategy to bolster its Indian designer wear collection on Luxe, its premium offering. Sources said the company is in talks with multiple renowned domestic designers, including the likes of Sabyasachi Mukherjee, to feature their coveted creations.

WHAT'S IN STORE

Myntra is pursuing a strategy to strengthen its Indian designer wear collection on Luxe — its premium offering



In talks with designers, including Sabyasachi
Ritu Kumar, Masaba Gupta, among other, already hosted by Luxe

The Luxe India vertical currently hosts domestic designers like Ritu Kumar, Masaba Gupta, Mandira Wirk and Namrata

Joshiyura, among others. However, Myntra aims to further elevate its offerings by onboarding iconic labels that resonate with

the consumers over the age of 25, according to sources. "Talks are underway with Sabyasachi to bring his exquis-

ite creations to the Luxe platform. His label is synonymous with timeless elegance and a celebration of Indian artistry, making it a coveted addition to Myntra's portfolio," sources said. Myntra declined to comment on the details. "Myntra Luxe's apparel category has been witnessing a 150% year-on-year growth on the back of a strong growth in the overall luxury segment on the platform," sources said.

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

More startups working to make India their domicile

THE COSTS RELATING to a reverse flip are high. In January last year, PhonePe's Sameer Nigam said the startup's investors paid almost ₹8,000 crore in taxes to come back to India. "The US places an inversion tax on businesses looking to redomesticate overseas. While there are mitigating steps, it's still a major uncertainty," Siddharth Pai, founding partner, 3one4 Capital and co-chair, Regulatory Affairs Committee, IVCA, told FE. Vivek Gupta, partner, Deloitte India, says the biggest challenge is planning and complying with the legal and tax friction efficiently which is inevitable when moving ownership structures. "This is because you are essentially moving value in an international transaction from one jurisdiction to another," he told FE. Gupta added that solutions are customised according to a particular startup. "For example, in some cases, we found that an inbound merger is the most efficient way. In others, it could be something else," he said. Startups also undergo tax-related complexities for aspects such as ESOPs. "There will be



nuances. "When you have an offshore structure, the country where you have created value will demand its share of taxes when you move out. And, in certain situations, it can become direct taxes before even you have made any money via IPO or monetisation within India," Makhija said. Further, such costs and taxes are commercially borne by the stakeholders in the company and division of the same can be time-consuming. Many investors may have invested at various price points and therefore, are subject to different taxes and economic stakes. "The difference in entry price point and economic shareholding means that the costs and taxes will be allocated amongst the investors in different proportions which will require a change in the commercial position and realignment of their effective interest in the company," Manvinder Singh, partner, JSA Advocates and Solicitors, said. He added that there are complex rules in India for share swap, valuation and buyback that create significant complications in implementing reverse flip structures.

Govt eyes extra \$50-bn foreign flows annually

"THERE IS A LOT of interest in the greener sustainable infrastructure investment among foreign investors. We have an understanding with the US while Europe is also willing to invest in such projects," another official said. Accordingly, the government has begun talks with a host of countries to reach an understanding to channelise a portion of their large pool of patient capital as India gradually moderates the public capex growth to achieve fiscal consolidation. "NIIF is looking at creating two funds to rope in foreign investors, including sovereign wealth funds. One is a general purpose fund and another is a country-specific fund," the second official said. Currently, NIIF manages over \$4.9 billion of equity capital commitments across its four funds — Master Fund, Private Markets Fund, Strategic Opportunities Fund and India-Japan Fund — each with a distinct investment strategy committed to supporting the country's



growth needs. The government departments in a coordinated manner will clarify and address emerging issues related to investments for their faster resolution to make sure projects are investible and bankable. India is currently the fastest-growing large global economy, which will become the third largest in the next three years with a \$5-trillion GDP from \$3.7 trillion in FY24. The International Monetary Fund (IMF) has projected India to reach the milestone by 2027-28. With Indian banks being advised to go slow on project financing, there is a wider gap in funding that needs to be filled. According to an estimate, India requires nearly \$2 trillion in infrastructure investment between now and 2030.

step to green future
Ultimate Solution For Micro Irrigation

31%
Revenue (YoY)

78%
EBITDA (YoY)

195%
PAT (YoY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
1	Total Income	6,979.32	8,346.77	7,398.17	29,770.25	22,748.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	636.16	657.86	457.77	2,298.52	819.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	501.53	496.75	289.69	1,778.24	603.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	484.91	495.59	282.10	1,740.40	595.85
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1057.58	1007.58	1,007.58	1057.58	1007.58
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) (Including Share Warrant application money received)	8487.80	7689.70	6228.73	8487.80	6228.73
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annualized (FV. Rs. 2/- each)					
	Basic EPS	0.96	0.98	0.56	3.43	1.18
	Diluted EPS	0.94	0.95	0.56	3.43	1.18

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2024. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
1	Total Income	6,979.32	8,346.77	7,398.17	29,770.25	22,748.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	609.37	624.33	425.90	2,180.69	766.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax	474.74	463.22	257.82	1,660.41	550.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	458.46	462.07	249.97	1,623.54	542.17

(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpolyplast.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (5) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 25-05-2024
Place : Rajkot
For, CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD
Sd/-
Ramesh D. Khichadia
(Managing Director)
(DIN - 00087859)
CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in | web : www.captainpolyplast.com | CIN NO. : L25209GJ1997PLC031985

ALKALI METALS LIMITED
(An ISO 9001-14001 Accredited Company)
CIN L27109TG1968PLC001196
Reg Off: B-5, Block - III, IDA, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039, Ph : +91 40 27201179/27562932, Fax : +91 40 272 01454 Email : secretarial@alkalimetals.com, Website : www.alkalimetals.com

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,499.52	2,464.16	2,722.19	8,381.02	8,937.13
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from operations before exceptional items and tax	80.03	95.05	134.36	195.98	386.06
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations before tax	39.22	95.05	124.95	155.17	376.66
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations after tax	55.60	36.38	97.85	112.89	291.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	47.74	9.01	93.61	51.52	282.08
Equity share capital	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year				4,032.94	4,106.64
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)					
a) Basic	0.55	0.36	0.96	1.11	2.86
b) Diluted	0.55	0.36	0.96	1.11	2.86

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Board of Directors have recommended an Equity Dividend of ₹1 per share of ₹ 10 paid up at their meeting held on 25-05-2024
3. Previous year and previous quarter figures have been re-grouped or re-classified wherever necessary.
4. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also the Company Website www.alkalimetals.com under Investor tab)
Date: 25-05-2024
Place: Hyderabad
Sd/-
Y.S.R. Venkata Rao
Managing Director
DIN:00345524

BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office: 701, 702, 7 Floor, Bhurujar Gosarika, Sector 18, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 705, Maharashtra, India; Telephone: +91 (22) 69891200;
Contact Person: Sweta Poddar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer;
Telephone: +91 (22) 69891200; E-mail: companysecretary@bluejethealthcare.com;
Website: www.bluejethealthcare.com. Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1968PLC014154

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,927.77	1,735.14	2,235.12	7,404.58	7,449.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax	541.50	534.44	698.97	2,298.38	2,186.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	396.54	418.52	506.99	1,634.51	1,600.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	396.54	321.09	506.99	1,637.51	1,600.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the company)	394.93	321.09	500.64	1,637.37	1,599.44
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 per share)	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				8,105.30	6,467.93
8	Earnings per Share of Face value ₹ 2/- each*					
	(a) Basic - (₹)	2.29	1.85	2.92	9.44	9.23
	(b) Diluted - (₹)	2.29	1.85	2.92	9.44	9.23

*EPS are not annualised for interim periods.
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results for the period ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the company are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.bluejethealthcare.com
2. The above financial results of the Company for the three months and twelve months ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 25th 2024. Further, the above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. During the previous quarter, the Company has completed its initial public offer ("IPO") of 2,42,85,160 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2 each at an issue price of Rs. 346 per equity share. The issue was entirely an offer for sale aggregating to Rs. 8,402.66 million. Pursuant to IPO, the equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited w.e.f November 01, 2023.
4. The Board of Director have recommended a final dividend of 50% amounting to Rs. 1/- per share. Dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/
Shiven Arora
Managing Director
DIN # 07351133
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 25th May 2024

AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 9-A, Valluvar Street, Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore-641 012.
CIN : L17115T21988PLC002269
Phone:0422-2491504, Fax:0422-2499623
website: www.acmills.in, email: ambika@acmills.in

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1. Total Income from Operations	20963	20017	19028	84621	86135
2. Operating Profit	3421	3117	3535	13202	18870
3. Finance Cost	513	613	301	1907	640
4. Gross Profit	2908	2504	3234	11295	18230
5. Depreciation	723	684	749	2770	2982
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2185	1820	2485	8525	15248
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2185	1820	2485	8525	15248
8. Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1609	1302	1813	6298	11190
9. Other Comprehensive Income	-66	0	-11	-66	-11
10. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	1543	1302	1802	6232	11179
11. Equity Share Capital	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50
12. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	85317	81089
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic	28.10	22.74	31.67	110.00	195.45
b) Diluted	28.10	22.74	31.67	110.00	195.45

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Result for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 is available on the Company's website (www.acmills.in) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com)
b) The Board of Directors have recommended payment of Final dividend of Rs.35/- (350%) per equity share (face value of Rs.10 each) FY 2023-24 subject to approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.
For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited
Sd/
P.V.Chandran
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00628479
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 25.05.2024

